

CNR No. DLST-01-007363-2022

SC No. 389/2022

State Vs. Rajesh & Anr.

FIR No. 239/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajesh @ Dholu on interim bail.
Accused Rahul on bail.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
both the accused.

Detailed arguments on point of charge heard.

Now to come up for pronouncement of Order on point of
charge on **21.11.2022**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.10.2022