

**IN THE COURT OF MS. VRINDA KUMARI,
ASJ-02, SOUTH, SAKET COURTS, NEW DELHI**

State Vs Rajesh @ Dholu & Ors.

FIR No. 239/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

U/s 323/341/307/34 IPC

15.12.2022

Application for issue necessary direction to investigation officer and the Jail Superintendent of Central Jail Tihar, New Delhi to supply the MLC of the accused Rajesh @ Dholu.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for applicant-accused.
Accused Rajesh @ Dholu on interim bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Let report of the IO with necessary documents in respect of above said application be called for the NDOH.

Let report of the Jail Superintendent concerned in respect of above said application be called for the NDOH.

Put up for same and further consideration on **03.01.2023.**

Copy of the Order along with copy of the application be sent to the IO and Jail Superintendent concerned for compliance.

**(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/15.12.2022**