

CNR No. DLST-01-007363-2022

SC No. 389/2022

State Vs. Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.

FIR No. 239/2022

PS Ambedkar Nagar

03.01.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for both the accused.
Both accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Charge has been framed in terms of Order dated 15.12.2022 and explained to the accused persons. The accused persons have pleaded not guilty and have claimed trial.

Let PW/Injured Sh. Deepak (mentioned at Sr. No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for the NDOH.

IO be also summoned for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **02.05.2023**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/03.01.2023