

**CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022**  
**SC No. 389 of 2022**  
**State Vs Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 239/2022**  
**PS Ambedkar Nagar**  
**02.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Both accused on bail.  
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, Ld. Counsel for both accused.  
PW Sh. Deepak in person.  
Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.  
MHC(M) with case property.  
IO/SI Rahul in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 Sh. Deepak has been examined from 10:30 AM to 11:30 AM. His cross-examination on behalf of accused persons deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for both accused persons who submits that charge-sheet in the cross FIR is about to be filed and he shall, thereafter, move an application for clubbing of the two cases as trial in both the FIR should be conducted together.

Let PW1 Sh. Deepak be summoned again through the IO for next date of hearing to face cross-examination.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **12.09.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/02.05.2023**