

**SC 389/2022**

**STATE VS. RAJESH @ DHOLU & ANR.**

**FIR NO. 239/2022, PS AMBEDKAR NAGAR**

12.09.2023

*File is received by way of transfer from the court of Ms.Vrinda Kumari, Ld.ASJ-02, South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi, pursuant to order bearing endorsement No.Judl-II/F.75/South/Saket/2023 11836-11857 dt. 03.05.2023. It be checked & registered.*

Present - Sh.Jagdamba Pandey, Substitute Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul on bail in person.  
Sh.Ramesh Rawat, Ld.Counsel for both accused.  
Sh.Rohit Kudiya, Ld.Counsel for complainant with  
complainant in person.

PW1 Deepak cross examined and discharged.

PWs Raghuraj and Dr.Trsiha Tarunita, Jr.Resident, AIIMS Hospital, New Delhi mentioned at Sr.Nos.2 & 5 respectively in the list of witnesses be summoned for next date of hearng.

Put up for PE on **25.10.2023**.

**( SHALINDER KAUR )**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South District: Saket Courts

12.09.2023 (VK)