

Matter is taken up through physically as well as virtually

SC No: 389/22

FIR No: 239/22

PS: Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajesh @ Dholu

28.11.2023

Present: Sh.Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public prosecutor for the State.
Both the accused persons are present on bail with counsel Sh. Ramesh Rawat.
Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW2 Raghuraj, PW3 Sh. Lekhraj and PW4 HC Rohtash Singh have been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

IO SI Rahul is discharged unexamined.

List for RPE on **08.01.2024**. All the remaining witnesses be summoned for the next date.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 28.11.2023