

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 389/22

FIR No: 239/22

PS: Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajesh @ Dholu

08.01.2024

Present:- Shri Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. CPP for the State.
Boh the accused persons are present on bail with
counsel Sh. Ramesh Rawat.
Sh. Rohit Kudiya, counsel for the complainant.

PW5 Dr. Trisha Tarunita has been examined-in-
chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Dal Chand has sent a request.

No other PW is present.

List the matter for RPE on **23.02.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 08.01.2024