

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 389/2022

STATE Vs. Rajesh & Anr.

FIR No. 239/22

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

27.03.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused Rajesh and Rahul on bail with counsel
Sh. Ramesh Rawat and Sh. Manish Kumar.

IO SI Rahul is served but absent.

Issue BWs in the sum of Rs. 500/- against the IO SI
Rahul for the NDOH.

List the matter for PE on **16.05.2024**.

Date is given at the convenience of Ld. counsel for
the accused.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.03.2024