

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 389/2022

FIR No: 239/2022

PS: Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.

12.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail along with Sh.

Manish Kumar and Sh. Jaideep Rathi, Ld. Counsel.

Statement of accused Rajesh and Rahul under Section 313 Cr.P.C. are recorded separately. Accused Rahul opt to lead defence evidence.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 08.10.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 12.09.2024