

SC No.389/2022
State Vs. Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.
FIR No. 239/2022
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

31.10.2025

Present:- Mr. S.K. Kain, substitute Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused persons on bail with counsel Mr.
Manish Kumar.

Complainant Deepak in person.

Mr. Ashutosh proxy counsel for Mr. Rohit Kudia,
counsel for complainant.

1. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the complainant submitting that the main counsel is not available today as he is unwell. Not opposed.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for final arguments on 27.11.2025 at 11:00 am.**
4. **This file be taken up with the connected matter i.e. SC No.202/2024 titled as State Vs. Deepak & Ors.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 31.10.2025(a)