

CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC 389/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ DHOLU & ANR.
FIR No. 239/2022
Under Section : 323/307/341/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

12.02.2026

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

Accused Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul on bail.

**Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused
persons.**

Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Heard. Perused.

Adjournment is sought for filing brief written
submissions by Ld. Counsel for the Complainant after getting it
forwarded by Ld. Prosecutor.

**Brief written submissions be filed as per previous
orders in two days' time period.**

Put up for final arguments on 02.03.2026.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)**