

CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC 389/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ DHOLU & ANR.
FIR No. 239/2022
Under Section : 323/307/341/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and cases fixed for 02.03.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State.

Accused Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul on bail with Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Heard. Perused.

On 27.02.2026, written submissions of complainant were filed finding mention of only title of three relied precedents without citations and without copies of the said precedents.

Copy was given.

Complainant counsel submits he will file the copies of relied upon precedents in half an hour.

In case, the copies of relied precedents are not filed today before lunch time period ; it will be deemed that the complainant / counsel does not rely on said precedents.

Arguments heard.

Fixed 14.04.2026 for orders.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)