

**CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC No. 389/2022
State vs Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.
FIR No. 239/2022
Police Station Ambedkar Nagar
Under Sections 307/323/341/34 IPC**

15.04.2026

File taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday as per Notification No. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and accordingly, cases fixed for 14.04.2026 are taken up today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State.

Accused Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul are present on bail with Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Ashutosh, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rohit

Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Vide separate detailed judgment, accused Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul are held guilty and convicted for the offences (i) under Section 308 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC; (ii) under Section 323 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC and (iii) under Section 341 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC.

Let accused persons namely Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul be heard on the point of sentence.

Arguments heard on the quantum of sentence.

Fixed **18/04/2026** for order on sentence.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)**