

CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC 389/2022
STATE Vs. RAJESH @ DHOLU & ANR.
FIR No. 239/2022
Under Section : 307/323/341/34 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

18.04.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for the Complainant.

Convict Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul with Sh. Manish
Kumar and Sh. Momin Faizal, Ld. Counsel.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose
fixed on 20.04.2026.

(Reader)