

CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC No. 389/2022
FIR No. 239/2022
State vs. Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.
P.S Ambedkar Nagar
Under Sections 308/323/341/34 IPC

20.04.2026

**Present: Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**
Sh. Rohit Kudiya, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Convicts Rajeseh @ Dholu and Rahul with Sh.
Momin Faizal and Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld.
Counsel.

Vide separate detailed order on the quantum of sentence, convicts Rajesh @ Dholu and Rahul are sentenced (a) **under Section 308 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC;** (b) **under Section 341 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC** and (c) **under Section 323 of IPC read with Section 34 of IPC**, in terms thereof.

Aforesaid sentences shall run concurrently.

Benefit u/s.428 Cr.P.C. be given to the convicts. Period of detention undergone be reduced from period of sentence. Compensation shall be paid to injured persons after expiry of period of appeal or order of Appellate Court, whichever are later.

Copy of the judgment and copy of order on sentence be provided to the convicts, free of cost, immediately.

Ahlmad to prepare the Custody Warrants of convicts.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-007363-2022
SC No. 389/2022
FIR No. 239/2022
State vs. Rajesh @ Dholu & Anr.
P.S Ambedkar Nagar
Under Sections 308/323/341/34 IPC
: 2 :

File be consigned to Record Room after necessary compliance.

GURVINDER PAL SINGH
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
South District, Saket Court,
New Delhi. (DK)